Thank You to the Community for Your Support!

Since 1967, the Huntington Community First Aid Squad (HCFAS) has been providing volunteer-led EMS service to the Huntington Community Ambulance District. These dedicated volunteers donate their time and skills to come to the aid of our residents 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year. HCFAS has added paid paramedics to further ensure that the pre-hospital care provided is the highest quality possible. It takes a village of volunteers to respond to over 6,000 calls annually. With your generous donations, you can help support our members and continue our community's proud tradition of EMS volunteerism. Please consider donating to HCFAS.

*In order to reduce the taxes collected from the Huntington Community Ambulance District, The Town of Huntington implemented a fee for ambulance services for calls within our district. All billings are distributed to the Huntington Community Ambulance District, not the Huntington Community First Aid Squad or our members. Our 290+ members volunteer their time to respond to emergencies, administer the ambulance company, and bring caring and compassionate service to the community.



Huntington Community First Aid Squad, Inc. 2 Railroad Street, Huntington Station, NY 11746 www.hcfas.org

Emergency: Dial 911

All other calls: (631) 421-1263



Always Training



Huntington Community First Aid Squad 2 Railroad Street Huntington Station, NY 11746

Thank You For Your Tax-Deductible Donation

■ \$25 ■ \$50 ■ \$75 ■ \$100 ■ Other____ PLEASE RETURN YOUR DONATION IN THE REPLY ENVELOPE

PLEASE DO NOT SEND CASH









It takes a village of volunteers...